ACT 132

H.B. 852.

A Bill for an Act Making an Appropriation for the Commissioning of Two Statues of the Rev. Joseph Damien DeVeuster, SS.CC., and to Provide for all Expenses Necessary to Place One Statue in Statuary Hall and a Second Statue on Permanent Display in the State of Hawaii.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$73,350, or so much thereof as may be necessary, for the commissioning of two statues of the Rev. Joseph Damien DeVeuster, SS.CC., in the likeness submitted to the statuary hall commission by Marisol Escobar, and to provide for all expenses necessary to place one statue in Statuary Hall and a second statue on permanent display in the State of Hawaii.

SECTION 2. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the statuary hall commission for the purposes herein stated.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 29, 1967.)